
2007 NDA Year-End Awards 
 

Horse Awards 
 

Horse of the Year 
Contingent Fee – Jami Kment (72.338% adjusted) 

 
Reserve Horse of the Year 

Stardancer – Heidi Basler (70.000% adjusted) 
 

Freestyle Horse of the Year 
Belladiva – Kristina Wang (72.229% adjusted) 

 
Intro Champion  Maggie – Brenda Reed (68.000%) 
Training Champion  Stardancer – Heidi Basler (70.000%) 
Training Reserve  Montana – Hannah Brummer (69.600%) 
Training Third Place  Lester’s Isle – Jami Kment (68.851%) 
Training Fourth Place  Capita – Laureen Van Norman (68.800%) 
First Champion  Memphis – Amy Gerdes (65.527%) 
First Reserve   Donna Karen – Chelsea Bendorf (62.763%) 
First Third Place  Audacious – Karen Stricklett (58.056%) 
Second Champion  Memphis – Amy Gerdes (61.429%) 
Third Champion  Cadeaux – Jami Kment (65.128%) 
Fourth Champion  Calido 49 – Makenzie Rath (65.111%) 
Fourth Reserve   Belladiva – Kristina Wang (63.125%) 
Fourth Third Place  Rambunctious - Meredith Kenyon (61.220%) 
FEI Champion   Contigent Fee – Jami Kment (72.338% adjusted) 
FEI Reserve   Calido 49 – Makenzie Rath (68.644% adjusted) 
FEI Third Place  Mon Cheri – Heidi Basler (66.026% adjusted) 
FEI Fourth Place  Rambunctious – Meredith Kenyon (65.625% adjusted) 
 
Third Freestyle Champion  Belladiva – Kristina Wang (70.125%) 
Fourth Freestyle Champion  Calido 49 – Makenzie Rath (69.125%) 
 

 
Volunteer Awards 

 
David Funk Memorial Volunteer of the Year Award 

Steve Gerdes 
 

2007 NDA President’s Award 
Diana Spaulding 

 
 
 
 



Special Awards 
 

Sedlacek-Rose Swedish Warmbloods Award 
Kimberly Shafer riding Regency Rosse (72.400%) 

 
Peter Rose Memorial Trophy 

Hannah Brummer riding Montana (69.600% adjusted) 
 

David Funk Award of Excellence 
Jami Kment riding Contingent Fee (72.338% adjusted) 

 
FEI Jr/YR Award 

Makenzie Rath riding Calido 49 
 
 

Rider Awards 
 
4.  Adult Non-Amateur 
 
Training Champion   Heidi Basler riding Stardancer (70.000%) 
Training Reserve   Jami Kment riding Lester’s Isle (68.651%) 
Third Champion   Jami Kment riding Cadeaux (65.128%) 
FEI Intermediate II Champion  Heidi Basler riding Mon Cheri (61.707%) 
Grand Prix Champion   Jami Kment riding Contingent Fee (66.980%) 
 
3.  Adult Amateur 
 
Training Champion   Laureen Van Norman riding Capita (68.800%) 
Training Reserve   Kimberly Shafer riding Regency Rossee (67.200%) 
Training Third Place   Loye Jaeger riding Send Me Dancing (66.244%) 
Training Fourth Place   Diana Spaulding on Chics Good Fortune (60.487%) 
First Champion   Karen Stricklett riding Audacious (58.056%) 
 
1.  Junior – 14 and Under 
 
Training Champion   Hannah Brummer riding Montana (69.600%) 
Training Reserve   Dallas Van Stratten riding Fancy Twist (64.792%) 
Training Third Place   Whitney Bendorf riding Orions Noah (61.818%) 
 
2.  Junior/YR – 15 and Up 
 
Introductory Champion   Brenda Reed riding Maggie (68.000%) 
Training Champion    Makenzie Rath riding Cadance (63.400%) 
First Champion   Amy Gerdes riding Memphis (65.527%) 
First Reserve    Chelsea Bendorf riding Donna Karan (62.763%) 
Second Champion    Amy Gerdes riding Memphis (61.429%) 
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Fourth Champion   Makenzie Rath riding Calido 49 (65.111%) 
Fourth Reserve   Kristina Wang riding Belladiva (63.125%) 
Fourth Third Place   Meredith Kenyon riding Rambunctious (61.220%) 
FEI Prix St. Georges Champion  Makenzie Rath riding Calido 49 (65.375%) 
FEI Prix St. Georges Reserve  Meredith Kenyon riding Rambunctious (62.500%) 
 

Rider Rosettes 
 

BLUE 
 

Makenzie Rath @ Prix St. Georges Level 
Kristina Wang @ Fourth Level  

Margo Rehm @ First Level 
Amy Gerdes @ First Level 
Loye Jaeger @ First Level 

Hannah Brummer @ Training Level 
Laureen Van Norman @ Training Level 

Loye Jaeger @ Training Level 
Kimberly Shafer @ Training Level 
Cathy McCloud @ Training Level 
Andrea Garry @ Training Level 

Emily Markel @ Introductory Level 
Sadie Tunberg @ Introductory Level 

Kate Rawlinson @ Introductory Level 
Andrea McCain @ Introductory Level 

Brenda Reed @ Introductory Level 
 

RED 
 

Meredity Kenyon @ Prix St. Georges Level 
Meredith Kenyon @ Fourth Level 

Amy Gerdes @ Second Level 
Candace Ehmen @ First Level 
Chelsea Bendorf @ First Level 

Sadie Tunberg @ Training Level 
Emily Markel @ Training Level 
Heidi Helmer @ Training Level 

 
WHITE 

 
Dallas Van Stratten @ First Level 
Kate Rawlinson @ Training Level 
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NDA Qualified Riding Members 
 

Hannah Brummer 
Emily Markel 
Sadie Tunberg 

Kate Rawlinson 
Heidi Helmer 
Andrea Garry 

 
Schooling Show Medal Series 

 
Junior – 14 and Under 
 

Introductory Level 
Gold     Kate Rawlinson riding R&K’s Acapella (65.607%) 
Silver    Sadie Tunberg riding Top Badger (64.500%) 

Training Level 
Gold    Hannah Brummer riding Montana (70.600%)   
Silver    Sadie Tunberg riding Top Badger (61.304%) 
Bronze    Kate Rawlinson riding R&K’s Acapella (59.050%) 
 
Junior/YR – 15 and Up 
 

Introductory Level 
Gold    Andrea McCain riding Arnie (66.750%) 

Training Level 
Gold    Andrea McCain riding Tazmanian Diva (53.754%) 
 
Adult Amateur 
 

Introductory Level 
Gold    Kristin Feese riding Celebrity (70.500%) 
Silver    Emily Markel riding Comet (66.000%) 
Bronze    Sheila Scheideler riding Miss Blues Seeker (65.755%) 

Training Level 
Gold    Kimberly Shafer riding Regency Rosse (70.536%) 
Silver    Beth Wood riding Salem (68.797%) 
Bronze    Kristin Feese riding Celebrity (66.793%) 

First Level 
Gold    Margo Rehm riding Dream of Black (67.105%) 
Silver    Loye Jaeger riding Send Me Dancing (63.298%) 
Bronze    Karen Stricklett riding Audacious (60.250%) 
 

NDA Schooling Show Scholarships 
Emily Markel and Linda Rosacker - $50.00 
Loye Jaeger and Kate Rawlinson - $30.00 
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